505490393 05/23/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5537197

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AMIEL R. AGUILAR	04/09/2019
CRYSTAL K. SEIN-IWIN	04/09/2019
NGA DOAN	04/09/2019
REGINA C. VELASCO	04/09/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INCUMEDX, INC.	
Street Address:	46790 LAKEVIEW BLVD	
City:	FREMONT	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94538	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16375516	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)523-1231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 570-1000

Email: patentbos@goodwinlaw.com **Correspondent Name: GOODWIN PROCTER LLP** 100 NORTHERN AVENUE Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IDX-009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARTIN GOMEZ
SIGNATURE:	/Martin Gomez/
DATE SIGNED:	05/23/2019

Total Attachments: 7

source=Assignment_exe#page1.tif source=Assignment exe#page2.tif source=Assignment_exe#page3.tif



ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Amiel R. Aguilar; Crystal K. Sein-Lwin; Nga Doan; and Regina C. Velasco (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), residing at 6042 Guadalupe Mines Court, San Jose, California 95120; 1798 Ruus Lane, Hayward, California 94544; 2180 Mendota Way, San Jose, California 95122; and 972 Huntington Terrace, Fremont, California 94536, respectively;

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in EMBOLIC DEVICE WITH IMPROVED NECK COVERAGE, set forth in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States, already filed on April 4, 2019 as U.S. Application No. 16/375,516; and

WHEREAS, INCUMEDx, Inc., a Corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of California having its principal place of business at 46790 Lakeview Blvd, Fremont, California 94538 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the

99142197 IDX-009

same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Patent application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignors hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply

2

IDX-009

with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

GOODWIN PROCTER LLP

All practitioners at Customer Number 051414

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

3 IDX-009

Antiel R. Agailat

Date: APRIL &	1, 2019		A notary to this as other a	officer completing this certificate vertiles
United States of Ame	rica)	only the identity of the in which this certificate is	dividual who signed the document to all address, and not the institutioness.
State of	CALIFOR	NIA) ss.:	acturacy, or validity of the	if document
County of	Alamed	.a)		
On this _ q*	day of	APRIL	, 2019	
personally came	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	l R. Aguilar	***************************************	to be the individual
described in and who	executed the	foregoing instrum	ent, and acknowled	ged execution
of the same.			Tagindon	Buth
DAPIN NOTAR My Co	IDER BHAGRA IDER BHAGRA OMM. # 217648 Y PUBLIC - CALIFO ALAMEDA COUNTY mm. Exp. Jan. 18, 2 UNICOSSISSIMOSSIMOSSIMOSSIMOSSIMOSSIMOSSIM	NTH E	otary Public	

Nga Doan Date: APRIL 9, 2019 A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to United States of America which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness. acturacy, or validity of that document. State of) ss.: County of day of Nga Doan , to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same. 👼 15 EG 11 (180 MATERIAN MATE Notary Public DAPINDER BHAGRATH ARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA E My Comm. Exp. Jan. 18, 2021

Crystal K. Scin-Lwin

Date: APR	L 9, 2019				5.000 c.s
United States of Ar)			Per officer completing this certificate winties is individual who signed the document to it is attached, and not the fruthliness. If that drawners
State of County of	CALIE		SS.:		
On thisa*	day of	APRIL	2	2019	, before me
personally came	Crys	tal K. Sein-Lv	in ——	, to me know	to be the individual
described in and wl					
of the same.			************	Papula	Burth
NOT NOT NOT NOT NOT	INDER BHAC COMM. # 21704 ARY PUBLIC - CAL ALAMEDA COUN COMM. Exp. Jan, 1	GRATH 48 FORNIA 2 TY 8, 2021	Notary	Publik	

10x-009

Regina C. Velasco APRIL 9, 2019 Date: A notary public or rother officer complicing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to United States of America which this conflictive is attached, and not the southliness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of) \$5.: County of Alameda APRIL day of , before me Regina C. Velasco to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same. DAPINDER BHAGRATH Notary Public COMM. # 2176448 TARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA BALAMEDA COUNTY

My Comm. Exp. Jan. 18, 2021

10X-009